



\$~18 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1581/2023 & CM APPL. 49920/2023 & CM APPL. 53084/2023

SHRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT OF INDIA LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Singh with Mr. Vishist Singh, Advocates.

versus

OMESH MISHRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST

.....Respondent

Through:

+ CM(M) 573/2023

SHRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT OF INDIA LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Singh with Mr. Vishist Singh, Advocates.

versus

OMESH MISHRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramjeet Singh with Mr. Vikas Bhadauria, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

25.10.2024

%

Put up on 11th December, 2024 along with the connected matters.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 25, 2024

st