



\$~87 & 90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1581/2023, CM APPL. 49920/2023, CM APPL. 53084/2023

SHRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT OF INDIA
LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Singh, Mr. Vishisth Singh
and Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.

versus

OMESH MISHRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Paramjeet Singh and Mr. Vikas
Bhadauria, Adv. for R-1 (Trust)
Mr. Manu Beri and Mr. Prateek
Kasliwal, Adv. for R-5.

90

+ CM(M) 573/2023

SHRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT OF INDIA
LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Singh, Mr. Vishisth Singh
and Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.

versus

OMESH MISHRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Paramjeet Singh and Mr. Vikas
Bhadauria, Adv. for R-1 (Trust)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA



%

ORDER
14.01.2025

It has been brought to the notice of the Court in CM(M) 1581/2023 that respondent no.2 has expired.

Let an appropriate application in this regard be filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent no.2

List on 28.02.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

The matters be listed in top 10 matters in the Advance List.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/ib