



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1581/2023 & CM APPL. 49920/2023 STAY, CM APPL.
53084/2023 FOR DRINGING ON RECORD ADDL. DOCUMENTS
SHRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT OF INDIA
LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Singh and Mr. Vishisht
Singh, Advs.

versus

OMESH MISHRA MEMORIAL
CHARITABLE TRUSTRespondent
Through: Mr. Paramjeet Singh and Mr. Vikas
Bhadoria, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
28.02.2025

In view of Special Division Bench with HMJ Yashwant Varma, this
matter could not be taken up today.

List on 29.04.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/sky