



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1581/2023 & CM APPL. 49920/2023 & CM APPL.
53084/2023

SHRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT OF INDIA
LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Singh and Mr. Vansh
Kalra, Advs.

versus

OMESH MISHRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Paramjeet Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
16.07.2025

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu
Bakhru, re-notify on 19.08.2025.

Be shown at top of the Board.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 16, 2025/akc