



\$~1 to 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 357/2023, CM APPL. 10799/2023, 14777/2023, 14776/2023, 72559/2024**
MS MANEESHA TYAGI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra, Advocate
versus

OMESH MISRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondent (*appearance not given*)

2

+ **CM(M) 1581/2023, CM APPL. 49920/2023 & 53084/2023**

SHRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT OF INDIA LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Singh and Mr. Tarang Tyagi, Advocates

versus

OMESH MISHRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel for respondent (*appearance not given*)

3

+ **CM(M) 507/2023, CM APPL. 15145/2023 & 72553/2024**

MANEESHA TYAGI AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra, Advocate
versus

OMESH MISRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondent (*appearance not given*)

4

+ **CM(M) 508/2023, CM APPL. 15151/2023 & 72562/2024**

MANEESHA TYAGI AND ANRPetitioners



Through: Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra, Advocate
versus

OMESH MISRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST AND ORS
.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondent (*appearance
not given*)

5

+

CM(M) 573/2023

SHRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT O F INDIA
LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Singh and Mr. Tarang
Tyagi, Advocates

versus

OMESH MISHRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.
.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondent (*appearance
not given*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

1. As reflected from last order and submitted by both sides, these cases were partly heard by the bench of HMJ Manoj Jain.
2. Subject to orders of Hon'ble Chief Justice, list before the appropriate bench on 07.11.2025.
3. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/as