



\$~55 to 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 357/2023, CM APPL. 72559/2024, CM APPL. 14776/2023**
CM APPL. 10799/2023 & CM APPL. 14777/2023

MS MANEESHA TYAGI & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

OMESH MISRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Parmjeet Singh, Advocate.

56

+ **CM(M) 1581/2023, CM APPL. 53084/2023 & CM APPL. 49920/2023**

SHRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT OF INDIA LTD.
.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

OMESH MISHRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Parmjeet Singh, Advocate.

57

+ **CM(M) 507/2023, CM APPL. 72553/2024 & CM APPL. 15145/2023**

MANEESHA TYAGI AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

OMESH MISRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST AND ORS
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Parmjeet Singh, Advocate.



58

+

CM(M) 508/2023, CM APPL. 72562/2024 & CM APPL. 15151/2023

MANEESHA TYAGI AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

OMESH MISRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Parmjeet Singh, Advocate.

59

+

CM(M) 573/2023

SHRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT O F INDIA LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

OMESH MISHRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Parmjeet Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

13.11.2025

%

1. These petitions have been received by way of transfer and date of hearing has to be fixed.
2. List for hearing on 06.12.2025 in Advance List. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing. Date of Saturday has been fixed with consent of both sides.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/dr