



\$~10 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 357/2023, CM APPL. 10799/2023, CM APPL. 14776/2023,
CM APPL. 14777/2023 & CM APPL. 72559/2024

MS MANEESHA TYAGI & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr.
Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Advocates.
versus
OMESH MISRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Paramjeet Singh and Mr. Vikas
Bhadauria, Advocates for R-1.

11
+ CM(M) 1581/2023, CM APPL. 49920/2023 & CM APPL. 53084/2023
SHRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT OF INDIA
LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vansh Kalra and Mr. Tarang
Tyagi, Advocates.
versus
OMESH MISHRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Paramjeet Singh and Mr. Vikas
Bhadauria, Advocates for R-1.

12
+ CM(M) 507/2023, CM APPL. 15145/2023 & CM APPL. 72553/2024
MANEESHA TYAGI AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr.
Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Advocates.
versus
OMESH MISRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST AND ORS
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Paramjeet Singh and Mr. Vikas
Bhadauria, Advocates for R-1.

13



+ CM(M) 508/2023, CM APPL. 15151/2023 & CM APPL. 72562/2024
MANEESHA TYAGI AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr.
Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Advocates.
versus
OMESH MISRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST AND ORS
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Paramjeet Singh and Mr. Vikas
Bhadauria, Advocates for R-1.

14

+ CM(M) 573/2023
SHRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT O F INDIA
LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vansh Kalra and Mr. Tarang
Tyagi, Advocates.
versus
OMESH MISHRA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Paramjeet Singh and Mr. Vikas
Bhadauria, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner in **CM(M) 1581/2023** and **CM(M) 573/2023** requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed today.
3. List on 08th September, 2026.
4. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nd/ik